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CNT 4406, SPRING 2024

NETWORK SECURITY

VIET TUNG HOANG
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Logistics

Lectures
• Attendance is required. Missing 2 lectures is acceptable. 

Bonus points

See Canvas for the Zoom link of office hours

Office hours
• Monday and Friday, 2:30 pm – 3:30 pm, virtual.

Your Zoom username should be the same as your real name
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Email Policy

If you can’t go to office hours, ask for another  appointment
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Course Website
www.cs. fsu .edu/ ~tvhoang/classes/cnt4406.html

Syllabus

Slides/scribes

Homework

Resources

Grades and confidential material will
be posted to Canvas
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How Would You Be Evaluated?

There’s no final exam

Total                   1000 

800

40

200

4 Homework

Participation

5 Quizzes

The points add up to 1040, meaning you have 40 bonus points

announced
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How Would You Be Evaluated?

A

A-

B+

B

B-

C+

C

C-

D+

1000

900

870

840

800

770

770

740

700

670

640

F
0

600
D
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Homework

There’ll be 4 assignments.

• No late submission

• You can request a regrading within a week of posted grades. 

Solutions must be typeset via Latex.
• Exposition: 10% of the points.  

See course website for Latex resources, and a homework template
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Cheating

- Plagiarism checking is strictly enforced on homework

- Please do NOT work with anybody, or give solution to or 

receive solution from anybody 
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Participation

Mid-semester survey: 10 points

In-class Exercises: 
• Not graded, but still count towards participation. 

• There are 6 (pop-up) exercises, each of 5 points. 
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